

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

DATE: 4/12/94

(Filing No. S- 632)

TAXATION

Reported by: Senator Carey of Kennebec

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
116TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 613, L.D. 1711, Bill, "An Act Concerning Technical Changes to the Tax Laws"

Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 35 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 46 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "and" the following: 'taxable'Further amend the bill in section 5 in subsection 64 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 24 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "property and" the following: 'taxable' and in the 4th line (page 2, line 26 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "a school under section 1760," and inserting in its place the following: 'a--school schools under--section-1760,' and in the 3rd line from the end (page 2, line 29 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "provided that" and inserting in its place the following: 'provided as long as'Further amend the bill in section 6 in subsection 65 in the 2nd line from the end (page 2, line 40 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " "monastery" and "convent" " and inserting in its place the following: 'monastery monasteries' and "convent convents" ' and in the last line (page 2, line 41 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "place of a community" and inserting in its place the following: 'place places of a--community communities'

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 6 the following:

'Sec. 7. 36 MRSA §3207, as amended by PL 1985, c. 127, §1, is further amended by adding at the end a new paragraph to read:

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2 Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the interest and
3 penalty provisions adopted under chapter 463-A also apply to this
4 chapter effective January 1, 1995.'

6 Further amend the bill by renumbering the sections to read
7 consecutively.

8
9
10 **STATEMENT OF FACT**

12 The amendment makes a technical change to allow uniform
interest and penalty provisions for all motor fuels. The
amendment also makes minor grammatical changes.